# Sedalia Town Council Meeting

Sedalia Town Hall Aug. 7, 2017 / 7:00 pm

# Agenda

Call to Order	Mayor Morgan
Prayer	Silent
Pledge to US Flag Roll Call	Town Clerk
<b>A.</b> MOTION to approve the Agenda	Town Council
<b>B.</b> MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting	Town Council

### C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS

I. Town of Sedalia Audit Contract(	Councilwoman Wrenwick
------------------------------------	-----------------------

II. Code Enforcement Case Updates	Mayor Morgan
-----------------------------------	--------------

III. Planning Board Meeting UpdateChairman R. J	ones
---	------

IV. Town Hall Copy Machine Quote	Cam Dungee, Town Clerk
----------------------------------	------------------------

V. Sedalia Founder's Day & Shred Event	Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones
--	------------------------

VI. CERT Training------Councilwoman O. Jones

### **D. CITIZENS COMMENTS**

Please state your name and address before any comments or questions.

## **E. ANNOUNCEMENTS**

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7pm.

- The next Planning Board meeting will be on Aug. 17<sup>th</sup>
- Sedalia Founder's Day will be on Aug. 19th
- The Town Council Agenda meeting will be on Aug. 28th
- The Town Hall will be closed on Sept 4<sup>th</sup> for Labor Day, so the regular Town Council meeting will be on Sept. 11<sup>th</sup>